

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/29/2015

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: October 22, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
012	C20905	MTCE R500-177	5	ACM CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$278,264.00	\$212,256.00	76.28%	-\$66,008.00
Letting Totals			5		\$278,264.00	\$212,256.00	76.28%	-\$66,008.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/29/2015

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20151022	Contract ID: C20905	Project(s): MTCE R500-177
Letting Date: October 22, 2015	Region: 5	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 05/13/16 COMPLETION DATE	Counties: ARCHULETA, LA PLATA, RIO GRANDE

Contract Description:

REPLACEMENT OF SIGNS THROUGHOUT REGION 5, ON SH'S 17, 491, 160, 50, 24, 285, 114, and 145. AN PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK IN BLANCA ON US 160 WILL BE UPGRADED TO AN RRFB, PED ACTIVATED PUSHBUTTONS AND LED PED SIGNS.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT.PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1483A	ACM CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$212,256.00	100.00%	76.28%
2	678A	WORKZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC	\$215,143.50	101.36%	77.32%
3	1342A	CC ENTERPRISES - TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS, INC.	\$241,254.00	113.66%	86.70%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$278,264.00	131.10%	100.00%
4	1604	Mark Construction, Inc.	\$296,995.28	139.92%	106.73%
5	2003A	ALERT TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.	\$350,763.00	165.25%	126.05%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151022
 Letting Date: October 22, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20905
 Region: 5

Counties: ARCHULETA,
 LA PLATA, RIO
 GRANDE

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1483A ACM CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 678A WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	24.000 EACH	200.00000	4,800.00	140.00000	3,360.00	110.00000	2,640.00
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	192.000 EACH	40.00000	7,680.00	40.00000	7,680.00	100.00000	19,200.00
202-05006	Sawing Concrete (6 Inch)	20.000 LF	40.00000	800.00	40.00000	800.00	35.00000	700.00
208-00050	Storm Drain Inlet Protection	2.000 EACH	200.00000	400.00	200.00000	400.00	120.00000	240.00
503-00024	Drilled Caisson (24 Inch)	11.000 LF	600.00000	6,600.00	600.00000	6,600.00	550.00000	6,050.00
613-10000	Wiring	1.000 L S	4,000.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	4,620.00000	4,620.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	680.000 SF	20.00000	13,600.00	18.00000	12,240.00	13.50000	9,180.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	1,651.000 SF	22.00000	36,322.00	20.00000	33,020.00	14.50000	23,939.50
614-01503	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	39.000 EACH	280.00000	10,920.00	220.00000	8,580.00	185.00000	7,215.00
614-01575	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post)	1,290.000 LF	22.00000	28,380.00	16.00000	20,640.00	7.50000	9,675.00
614-01578	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	93.000 EACH	400.00000	37,200.00	220.00000	20,460.00	239.50000	22,273.50
614-10110	LED Warning Sign System (_Signs)	2.000 EACH	16,000.00000	32,000.00	20,000.00000	40,000.00	9,500.00000	19,000.00
614-72862	Pedestrian Push Button (Special)	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,700.00000	3,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151022
 Letting Date: October 22, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20905
 Region: 5

Counties: ARCHULETA,
 LA PLATA, RIO
 GRANDE

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1483A ACM CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 678A WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
614-84450	Traffic Signal Pedestal Pole Steel (Install Only)	2.000 EACH	1,200.00000	2,400.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	850.00000	1,700.00
622-00270	Bollard	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	500.00	900.00000	900.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	40,000.00000	40,000.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00	54,000.00000	54,000.00
627-40013	Methyl Methacrylate Pavement Marking (X Walk Stop line)(Inlaid)	30.000 SF	22.00000	660.00	45.00000	1,350.00	210.00000	6,300.00
630-00000	Flagging	203.000 HOUR	24.00000	4,872.00	1.00000	203.00	18.50000	3,755.50
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	55.000 DAY	700.00000	38,500.00	50.00000	2,750.00	330.00000	18,150.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	23.000 EACH	40.00000	920.00	1.00000	23.00	25.00000	575.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	40.000 EACH	50.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	40.00	25.00000	1,000.00
630-80350	Vertical Panel	20.000 EACH	40.00000	800.00	20.00000	400.00	15.00000	300.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	8.000 EACH	20.00000	160.00	20.00000	160.00	10.00000	80.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	50.000 EACH	5.00000	250.00	1.00000	50.00	5.00000	250.00
Section Totals:				\$278,264.00		\$212,256.00		\$215,143.50
Contract Grand Totals				\$278,264.00		\$212,256.00		\$215,143.50

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151022
 Letting Date: October 22, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20905
 Region: 5

Counties: ARCHULETA,
 LA PLATA, RIO
 GRANDE

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS		(4) 1604 Mark Construction, Inc.		(5) 2003A ALERT TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	24.000 EACH	150.00000	3,600.00	64.58000	1,549.92	194.00000	4,656.00
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	192.000 EACH	30.00000	5,760.00	13.09000	2,513.28	44.00000	8,448.00
202-05006	Sawing Concrete (6 Inch)	20.000 LF	40.00000	800.00	9.45000	189.00	38.00000	760.00
208-00050	Storm Drain Inlet Protection	2.000 EACH	300.00000	600.00	346.50000	693.00	625.00000	1,250.00
503-00024	Drilled Caisson (24 Inch)	11.000 LF	250.00000	2,750.00	473.07000	5,203.77	625.00000	6,875.00
613-10000	Wiring	1.000 L S	4,000.00000	4,000.00	8,568.00000	8,568.00	9,254.00000	9,254.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	680.000 SF	23.00000	15,640.00	22.16000	15,068.80	23.00000	15,640.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	1,651.000 SF	25.00000	41,275.00	39.01000	64,405.51	26.00000	42,926.00
614-01503	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	39.000 EACH	145.00000	5,655.00	275.35000	10,738.65	363.00000	14,157.00
614-01575	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post)	1,290.000 LF	21.00000	27,090.00	13.38000	17,260.20	21.00000	27,090.00
614-01578	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	93.000 EACH	275.00000	25,575.00	313.13000	29,121.09	311.00000	28,923.00
614-10110	LED Warning Sign System (_Signs)	2.000 EACH	16,500.00000	33,000.00	10,936.80000	21,873.60	11,606.00000	23,212.00
614-72862	Pedestrian Push Button (Special)	2.000 EACH	5,500.00000	11,000.00	1,260.00000	2,520.00	1,875.00000	3,750.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151022
 Letting Date: October 22, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20905
 Region: 5

Counties: ARCHULETA,
 LA PLATA, RIO
 GRANDE

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS		(4) 1604 Mark Construction, Inc.		(5) 2003A ALERT TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
614-84450	Traffic Signal Pedestal Pole Steel (Install Only)	2.000 EACH	200.00000	400.00	1,071.00000	2,142.00	563.00000	1,126.00
622-00270	Bollard	1.000 EACH	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,927.80000	1,927.80	875.00000	875.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	35,000.00000	35,000.00	59,188.50000	59,188.50	107,687.00000	107,687.00
627-40013	Methyl Methacrylate Pavement Marking (X Walk Stop line)(Inlaid)	30.000 SF	240.00000	7,200.00	45.36000	1,360.80	63.00000	1,890.00
630-00000	Flagging	203.000 HOUR	12.00000	2,436.00	28.14000	5,712.42	28.00000	5,684.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	55.000 DAY	300.00000	16,500.00	787.50000	43,312.50	781.00000	42,955.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	23.000 EACH	5.00000	115.00	35.28000	811.44	35.00000	805.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	40.000 EACH	5.00000	200.00	40.32000	1,612.80	40.00000	1,600.00
630-80350	Vertical Panel	20.000 EACH	5.00000	100.00	25.20000	504.00	25.00000	500.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	8.000 EACH	1.00000	8.00	50.40000	403.20	50.00000	400.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	50.000 EACH	1.00000	50.00	6.30000	315.00	6.00000	300.00
Section Totals:				\$241,254.00		\$296,995.28		\$350,763.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$241,254.00		\$296,995.28		\$350,763.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/29/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 4

Letting No: 20151022
 Letting Date: October 22, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20905
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 05/13/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: ARCHULETA, LA PLATA, RIO GRANDE
 Project(s): MITCE R500-177

Contract Description:

REPLACEMENT OF SIGNS THROUGHOUT REGION 5, ON SH'S 17, 491, 160, 50, 24, 285, 114, and 145. AN PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK IN BLANCA ON US 160 WILL BE UPGRADED TO AN RRFB, PED ACTIVATED PUSHBUTTONS AND LED PED SIGNS.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT.PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	24.000	200.00000	140.00000 EACH	4,800.00	3,360.00	70.00%	-1,440.00
0010	202-00821 Removal of Sign Panel	192.000	40.00000	40.00000 EACH	7,680.00	7,680.00	100.00%	0.00
0015	202-05006 Sawing Concrete (6 Inch)	20.000	40.00000	40.00000 LF	800.00	800.00	100.00%	0.00
0020	208-00050 Storm Drain Inlet Protection	2.000	200.00000	200.00000 EACH	400.00	400.00	100.00%	0.00
0025	503-00024 Drilled Caisson (24 Inch)	11.000	600.00000	600.00000 LF	6,600.00	6,600.00	100.00%	0.00
0030	613-10000 Wiring	1.000	4,000.00000	1,000.00000 L S	4,000.00	1,000.00	25.00%	-3,000.00
0035	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	680.000	20.00000	18.00000 SF	13,600.00	12,240.00	90.00%	-1,360.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/29/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 4

Letting No: 20151022
 Letting Date: October 22, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20905
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 05/13/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: ARCHULETA, LA PLATA, RIO GRANDE
 Project(s): MITCE R500-177

Contract Description:

REPLACEMENT OF SIGNS THROUGHOUT REGION 5, ON SH'S 17, 491, 160, 50, 24, 285, 114, and 145. AN PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK IN BLANCA ON US 160 WILL BE UPGRADED TO AN RRFB, PED ACTIVATED PUSHBUTTONS AND LED PED SIGNS.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT.PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0040	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	1,651.000	22.00000	20.00000 SF	36,322.00	33,020.00	90.91%	-3,302.00
0045	614-01503 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	39.000	280.00000	220.00000 EACH	10,920.00	8,580.00	78.57%	-2,340.00
0050	614-01575 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post)	1,290.000	22.00000	16.00000 LF	28,380.00	20,640.00	72.73%	-7,740.00
0055	614-01578 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	93.000	400.00000	220.00000 EACH	37,200.00	20,460.00	55.00%	-16,740.00
0060	614-10110 LED Warning Sign System (_Signs)	2.000	16,000.00000	20,000.00000 EACH	32,000.00	40,000.00	125.00%	8,000.00
0065	614-72862 Pedestrian Push Button (Special)	2.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	4,000.00	4,000.00	100.00%	0.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/29/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 4

Letting No: 20151022
 Letting Date: October 22, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20905
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 05/13/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: ARCHULETA, LA PLATA, RIO GRANDE
 Project(s): MITCE R500-177

Contract Description:

REPLACEMENT OF SIGNS THROUGHOUT REGION 5, ON SH'S 17, 491, 160, 50, 24, 285, 114, and 145. AN PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK IN BLANCA ON US 160 WILL BE UPGRADED TO AN RRFB, PED ACTIVATED PUSHBUTTONS AND LED PED SIGNS.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT.PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0070	614-84450 Traffic Signal Pedestal Pole Steel (Install Only)	2.000	1,200.00000	3,000.00000 EACH	2,400.00	6,000.00	250.00%	3,600.00
0075	622-00270 Bollard	1.000	1,000.00000	500.00000 EACH	1,000.00	500.00	50.00%	-500.00
0080	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	40,000.00000	42,000.00000 L S	40,000.00	42,000.00	105.00%	2,000.00
0085	627-40013 Methyl Methacrylate Pavement Marking (X Walk Stop line)(Inlaid)	30.000	22.00000	45.00000 SF	660.00	1,350.00	204.55%	690.00
0090	630-00000 Flagging	203.000	24.00000	1.00000 HOUR	4,872.00	203.00	4.17%	-4,669.00
0095	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	55.000	700.00000	50.00000 DAY	38,500.00	2,750.00	7.14%	-35,750.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/29/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 4

Letting No: 20151022
 Letting Date: October 22, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20905
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 05/13/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: ARCHULETA, LA PLATA, RIO GRANDE
 Project(s): MITCE R500-177

Contract Description:

REPLACEMENT OF SIGNS THROUGHOUT REGION 5, ON SH'S 17, 491, 160, 50, 24, 285, 114, and 145. AN PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK IN BLANCA ON US 160 WILL BE UPGRADED TO AN RRFB, PED ACTIVATED PUSHBUTTONS AND LED PED SIGNS.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT.PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0100	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	23.000	40.00000	1.00000 EACH	920.00	23.00	2.50%	-897.00
0105	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	40.000	50.00000	1.00000 EACH	2,000.00	40.00	2.00%	-1,960.00
0110	630-80350 Vertical Panel	20.000	40.00000	20.00000 EACH	800.00	400.00	50.00%	-400.00
0115	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	8.000	20.00000	20.00000 EACH	160.00	160.00	100.00%	0.00
0120	630-80380 Traffic Cone	50.000	5.00000	1.00000 EACH	250.00	50.00	20.00%	-200.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$278,264.00	\$212,256.00	76.28%	-\$66,008.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$278,264.00	\$212,256.00	76.28%	-\$66,008.00